© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2017 [Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price : Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 42]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2017 Aippasi 1, Hevilambi, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2048

Part VI—Section 1

Notifications of interest to the General Public issued by Heads of Departments, Etc.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages.

JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS

Constitution of Sub-Court at Aranthangi in Pudukkottai District	 	 	322
Constitution of Sub-Court at Lalgudi in Tiruchirappalli District	 	 	322

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEAD OF DEPARTMENTS ETC.

JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS

Constitution of Sub-Court at Aranthangi in Pudukkottai District.

(Roc. No. 623/A/2012/G/Judn.)

No. VI(1)/321/2017.

"In exercise of the powers conferred under the first proviso to Section 13 of the Tamil Nadu Civil Courts Act, 1873 (Central Act III of 1873) the High Court, Madras hereby directs that appeals from the decrees or orders of the District Munsif Court, Aranthangi except Keeramangalam Firka of Alangudi Taluk be preferred in the court of Subordinate Judge, Aranthangi with effect on and from the date on which the Subordinate Judge, Aranthangi assumes charge of that court."

Constitution of Sub-Court at Lalgudi in Tiruchirapalli District.

(Roc. No. 1453/A/2014/G/Judn.)

No. VI(1)/322/2017.

"In exercise of the powers conferred under the first proviso to Section 13 of the Tamil Nadu Civil Courts Act, 1873 (Central Act III of 1873), the High Court, Madras hereby directs that appeals from the decrees or orders of the District Munsif Court, Lalgudi be preferred in the court of Subordinate Judge, Lalgudi with effect on and from the date on which the Subordinate Judge, Lalgudi assumes charge of that court."

R. SAKTHIVEL, Registrar General.

High Court, Madras, 10th October 2017.